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SDU/D02N60Green

Product

Sa mHop Microelectronics C orp.

Ver 2.2

N-Channel Logic Level Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor

PRODUCT SUMMARY

VDSS ID RDS(ON) (Ω) Max

600V

2A

4.7 @ VGS=10V

FEATURES

Super high dense cell design for low RDS(ON).

Rugged and reliable.

Suface Mount Package.

D

G

S

SDU SERIES

TO-252(D-PAK)

G

DS

SDD SERIES

TO-251S(I-PAK)

G

DS

SDD SERIES

TO-251L(I-PAK)

ORDERING INFORMATION

Ordering Code

Package

SDU02N60HZ

TO-252

SDD02N60HS

TO-251S

SDD02N60HL

TO-251L

Marking Code

SDU02N60

SDD02N60

SDD02N60

Delivery Mode

Reel

Tube

Tube

RoHS Status

Halogen Free

Halogen Free

Halogen Free

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Symbol Parameter

VDS Drain-Source Voltage

VGS Gate-Source Voltage

ID

Drain Current-Continuous a d

TC=25°C

TC=100°C

IDM -Pulsed b

PD

Maximum Power Dissipation

TC=25°C

TC=100°C

Limit

600

±30

2

1.3

5.8

42

17

Units

V

V

A

A

A

W

W

TJ, TSTG

Operating Junction and Storage

Temperature Range

-55 to 150

°C

THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS

R JC

Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Case

R JA

Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient

3 °C/W

50 °C/W

Details are subject to change without notice.

1

Dec,24,2013

www.samhop.com.tw











SDU/D02N60

PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS

TO-251L

A

A1

A2

B

D

b3

b2

b4

L1

L

Ver 2.2

E

C

e

SYMBOL

A

A1

A2

B

L1

L

D

C

C1

E1

E

b1

b2

b3

b4

e

b1 C1

MIN

6.40

5.30

4.30

1.35

7.40

5.40

0.55

0.49

1.72

2.20

0.60

0.70

MILLIMETERS

NOM

6.50

5.40

4.40

1.50

1.55 REF

7.70

5.55

0.60

0.54

1.77

2.30

0.80

0.90

2.30

MAX

6.60

5.50

4.50

1.65

8.00

5.70

0.65

0.59

1.82

2.40

0.75

0.85
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分享链接
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推荐数据表

	零件编号	描述	制造商
	SDD02N60	N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor	
SamHop Microelectronics




	零件编号	描述	制造商
	STK15C88	256-Kbit (32 K x 8) PowerStore nvSRAM	
Cypress Semiconductor
	NJM4556	DUAL HIGH CURRENT OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER	
New Japan Radio
	EL1118-G	5 PIN LONG CREEPAGE SOP PHOTOTRANSISTOR PHOTOCOUPLER	
Everlight
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